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   Outline of City of Kitakyushu 
─ Geographical Advantages, Nature’s Blessings ─ 

CITY OF KITAKYUSHU  

■ Located at the northernmost tip of Kyushu, the western island of the Japanese archipelago ⇒ Gateway to 
Asia 

■ A manufacturing town, boasting high concentrations of industry and technological advantages ⇒ steel, 
metals, environment, robotics, automobile-related industries, etc. 

■ Blessed with an abundance of natural beauty ⇒  210 km of coastline, about 40% of city’s area is forested 

P1 

• Area:   491.95 km2 
• Population:  959,224 
• Households: 430,034 
• Population aging rate:  28.2% 

                                                   (highest of ordinance- 
 designated cities) 
 (As of June 1, 2015) 

Established by the equal-basis merger  
of five cities in 1963 
 (Japan’s 6th ordinance-designated city) Shimonoseki 

City, 
Yamaguchi 
Prefecture 

City of 
Kitakyushu 

Fukuoka 
Prefecture 
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Population change Natural change Social change

1968 1st peak in social 
population decline 

1987 2nd peak in social 
population decline 

2003  Natural change falls into 
negative territory 

Natural change 

Population change 

Social change 

1979 Population peaks 
1,068,415 

2014 
963,259 

Natural change: Growth and decline in population due to live births and deaths 

Decline continues as population aging and fall in birth rate progress 

Social change:  Growth and decline in population due to internal  
migration in and out of city 

Rate of decline improves due to policies to attract  
businesses and promote industries 

   Outline of City of Kitakyushu 
─ Population change (natural and social) ─ 
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２－２ 推計人口異動状況

		

						推計人口異動状況（全市）

						　本表は，本市が独自で集計したものであり，住民基本台帳及び外国人登録の資料に基づいて推計人口の資料として作成したものである。

						　人口増減は暦年1年間の増減数である。 ジンコウゾウゲンレキネンネンカンゾウゲンカズ

		年　次 トシツギ										自　　然　　動　　態								社　　会　　動　　態										そ　　の　　他　　の　　動　　態						年　次 トシツギ

						推計人口 スイケイジンクチ		人口増減		人口増減										転　　入		転　　出

						※10月１日現在 ツキニチゲンザイ		(10月1日比較) ガツニチヒカク		(暦年1年間) レキネンネンカン		出　　生		死　　亡		自然増減		記事 キジ						社会増減		記事 キジ				増　加 ゾウカ		減　少 ゲンショウ		その他の増減

		昭和 ショウワ		38年		1,032,648				15,277		16,916		5,436		11,480				80,924		71,692		9,232						599		6,034		△5,435		昭和 ショウワ		38年

				39		1,036,034		3,386		12,826		18,480		5,692		12,788				85,664		77,090		8,574						455		8,991		△8,536				39

		昭和 ショウワ		40		1,042,388		6,354		11,476		20,328		6,089		14,239				82,230		82,410		△180						681		3,264		△2,583				40

				41		1,040,419		△ 1,969		3,871		14,965		5,523		9,442				79,681		81,621		△1,940						735		4,366		△3,631				41

				42		1,042,313		1,894		3,671		20,211		5,794		14,417				78,203		86,117		△7,914						712		3,544		△2,832				42

				43		1,040,673		△ 1,640		△1,314		19,759		5,666		14,093				79,673		94,231		△14,558						1,319		2,168		△849				43

				44		1,039,864		△ 809		△946		20,313		5,875		14,438				80,736		94,539		△13,803						1,776		3,357		△1,581				44

				45		1,042,321		2,457		3,611		21,003		6,416		14,587				79,442		93,016		△13,574						8,111		5,513		2,598				45

				46		1,045,715		3,394		4,555		19,382		5,842		13,540				84,237		93,899		△9,662						2,332		1,655		677				46

				47		1,048,906		3,191		2,899		19,284		5,854		13,430				80,332		90,465		△10,133						2,775		3,173		△398				47

				48		1,051,076		2,170		698		19,660		5,860		13,800				80,822		93,590		△12,768						2,506		2,840		△334				48

				49		1,052,133		1,057		1,778		18,914		6,017		12,897				84,163		95,825		△11,662						1,979		1,436		543				49

				50		1,058,058		5,925		5,601		18,004		6,183		11,821				82,889		89,458		△6,569						1,951		1,602		349				50

				51		1,063,981		5,923		5,925		17,512		6,347		11,165				80,180		85,911		△5,731						1,630		1,139		491				51

				52		1,067,915		3,934		3,052		16,431		6,179		10,252				77,159		84,682		△7,523						1,527		1,204		323				52

				53		1,067,612		△ 303		△238		16,024		6,381		9,643				75,027		85,581		△10,554						1,728		1,055		673				53

				54		1,068,415		803		592		15,637		6,313		9,324				75,317		83,051		△7,734						1,503		2,501		△998				54

				55		1,065,078		△ 3,337		171		14,300		6,556		7,744				72,749		80,784		△8,035						1,799		1,337		462				55

				56		1,065,032		△ 46		△51		13,960		6,418		7,542				69,234		77,301		△8,067						1,585		1,111		474				56

				57		1,064,970		△ 62		352		13,711		6,381		7,330				68,111		75,356		△7,245						1,295		1,028		267				57

				58		1,063,600		△ 1,370		△1,680		13,510		6,597		6,913				66,338		75,260		△8,922						1,354		1,025		329				58

				59		1,061,092		△ 2,508		△2,412		13,103		6,692		6,411				64,724		73,652		△8,928						1,442		1,337		105				59

				60		1,056,402		△ 4,690		△3,572		12,330		6,955		5,375				62,246		71,175		△8,929						1,431		1,449		△18				60

				61		1,053,010		△ 3,392		△4,103		12,020		6,799		5,221				60,767		70,352		△9,585						1,255		994		261				61

				62		1,045,560		△ 7,450		△7,547		10,874		6,898		3,976				60,485		72,281		△11,796						1,274		1,001		273				62

				63		1,039,482		△ 6,078		△5,773		10,493		7,244		3,249				58,052		67,016		△8,964						1,225		1,283		△58				63

		平成 ヘイセイ		元年		1,034,328		△ 5,154		△4,954		10,091		7,118		2,973				57,632		66,016		△8,384						1,379		922		457		平成 ヘイセイ		元年

				２		1,026,455		△ 7,873		△5,142		9,758		7,934		1,824				57,709		65,690		△7,981						2,318		1,303		1,015				２

				３		1,021,816		△ 4,639		△3,592		9,945		7,579		2,366				56,812		63,781		△6,969						2,583		1,572		1,011				３

				４		1,020,877		△ 939		△1,004		9,580		7,813		1,767				56,767		60,397		△3,630						2,565		1,706		859				４

				５		1,019,996		△ 881		△659		9,273		7,895		1,378				56,847		59,461		△2,614						2,459		1,882		577				５

				６		1,019,372		△ 624		△982		9,781		7,825		1,956				56,473		60,110		△3,637						2,340		1,641		699				６

				７		1,019,598		226		△1,003		9,362		8,482		880				56,064		58,687		△2,623						2,195		1,455		740				７

				８		1,017,733		△ 1,865		△1,893		9,351		8,030		1,321				55,547		59,437		△3,890						1,329		653		676				８

				９		1,016,264		△ 1,469		△1,779		9,574		8,280		1,294				56,022		59,522		△3,500						1,245		818		427				９

				10		1,014,608		△ 1,656		△2,207		9,630		8,612		1,018				54,219		57,849		△3,630						1,273		868		405				10

				11		1,011,762		△ 2,846		△2,332		9,201		8,880		321				53,415		56,372		△2,957						1,248		944		304				11

				12		1,011,471		△ 291		△2,818		9,217		8,759		458				53,397		56,921		△3,524						1,279		1,031		248				12

				13		1,008,657		△ 2,814		△2,915		9,100		8,628		472				53,286		57,068		△3,782						1,175		780		395				13

				14		1,006,458		△ 2,199		△2,413		9,092		8,807		285				52,873		55,954		△3,081						1,152		769		383				14

				15		1,003,267		△ 3,191		△3,812		8,505		9,059		△554				52,038		55,642		△3,604						1,153		807		346				15

				16		1,000,136		△ 3,131		△2,686		8,675		9,044		△369				50,327		53,129		△2,802						1,170		685		485				16

				17		993,525		△ 6,611		△2,794		8,247		9,299		△1,052				50,319		52,480		△2,161						1,167		748		419				17

				18		990,585		△ 2,940		△3,082		8,526		9,662		△1,136				50,942		53,423		△2,481						1,190		655		535				18

				19		987,230		△ 3,355		△3,514		8,607		9,665		△1,058				50,115		52,961		△2,846						1,132		742		390				19

				20		984,953		△ 2,277		△1,975		8,563		9,558		△995				49,562		51,100		△1,538						1,175		617		558				20

				21		982,805		△ 2,148		△1,986		8,478		10,176		△1,698				48,133		49,097		△964						1,244		568		676				21

				22		976,846		△ 5,959		△2,479		8,369		10,201		△1,832				45,918		46,869		△951						1,021		717		304				22

				23		974,287		△ 2,559		△2,214		8,449		10,517		△2,068				46,273		46,385		△112						567		601		△34				23

				24		971,788		△ 2,499		△2,961		8,269		10,480		△2,211				45,087		46,444		△1,357						1,570		963		607				24

				25		968,122		△ 3,666		△3,697		8,133		10,714		△2,581				43,386		45,555		△2,169						2,135		1,082		1,053				25

				26		963,259		△ 4,863		△4,915		7,956		10,559		△2,603				41,809		45,184		△3,375						1,880		817		1,063				26

		27		1月 ガツ		962,624		△ 4,915		(前年同月比） ゼンネンドウゲツヒ

																								△1,998



平成22年～
　　平成26年
合計 △7,964
平均 △1,593

昭和40年代
合計△96,194
平均 △9,600

昭和50年代
合計△79,308
平均 △7,900

昭和60年～
　　 平成7年
合計△75,112
平均 △7,500

平成8年～
　　平成17年
合計△32,931
平均 △3,300

平成22年～
　　平成26年
合計 △11,295
平均 △ 2,259

マイナスへ
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北九州市の自然動態、社会動態の推移
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				総人口 ソウジンコウ		Population change		Natural change		Social change

		1963		1,032,648				11,480		9,232

		1964		1,036,034		3,386		12,788		8,574

		1965		1,042,388		6,354		14,239		(180)

		1966		1,040,419		(1,969)		9,442		(1,940)

		1967		1,042,313		1,894		14,417		(7,914)

		1968		1,040,673		(1,640)		14,093		(14,558)

		1969		1,039,864		(809)		14,438		(13,803)

		1970		1,042,321		2,457		14,587		(13,574)

		1971		1,045,715		3,394		13,540		(9,662)

		1972		1,048,906		3,191		13,430		(10,133)

		1973		1,051,076		2,170		13,800		(12,768)

		1974		1,052,133		1,057		12,897		(11,662)

		1975		1,058,058		5,925		11,821		(6,569)

		1976		1,063,981		5,923		11,165		(5,731)

		1977		1,067,915		3,934		10,252		(7,523)

		1978		1,067,612		(303)		9,643		(10,554)

		1979		1,068,415		803		9,324		(7,734)

		1980		1,065,078		(3,337)		7,744		(8,035)

		1981		1,065,032		(46)		7,542		(8,067)

		1982		1,064,970		(62)		7,330		(7,245)

		1983		1,063,600		(1,370)		6,913		(8,922)

		1984		1,061,092		(2,508)		6,411		(8,928)

		1985		1,056,402		(4,690)		5,375		(8,929)

		1986		1,053,010		(3,392)		5,221		(9,585)

		1987		1,045,560		(7,450)		3,976		(11,796)

		1988		1,039,482		(6,078)		3,249		(8,964)

		1989		1,034,328		(5,154)		2,973		(8,384)

		1990		1,026,455		(7,873)		1,824		(7,981)

		1991		1,021,816		(4,639)		2,366		(6,969)

		1992		1,020,877		(939)		1,767		(3,630)

		1993		1,019,996		(881)		1,378		(2,614)

		1994		1,019,372		(624)		1,956		(3,637)

		1995		1,019,598		226		880		(2,623)

		1996		1,017,733		(1,865)		1,321		(3,890)

		1997		1,016,264		(1,469)		1,294		(3,500)

		1998		1,014,608		(1,656)		1,018		(3,630)

		1999		1,011,762		(2,846)		321		(2,957)

		2000		1,011,471		(291)		458		(3,524)

		2001		1,008,657		(2,814)		472		(3,782)

		2002		1,006,458		(2,199)		285		(3,081)

		2003		1,003,267		(3,191)		(554)		(3,604)

		2004		1,000,136		(3,131)		(369)		(2,802)

		2005		993,525		(6,611)		(1,052)		(2,161)

		2006		990,585		(2,940)		(1,136)		(2,481)

		2007		987,230		(3,355)		(1,058)		(2,846)

		2008		984,953		(2,277)		(995)		(1,538)

		2009		982,805		(2,148)		(1,698)		(964)

		2010		976,846		(5,959)		(1,832)		(951)

		2011		974,287		(2,559)		(2,068)		(112)

		2012		971,788		(2,499)		(2,211)		(1,357)

		2013		968,122		(3,666)		(2,581)		(2,169)

		2014		963,259		(4,863)		(2,603)		(3,375)



S54年　人口ピーク
1,068,415人

H17年　人口が100万人を切る

H26年　963,259人

S38年　1,032,648人

S43 社会減第1のピーク

S62 社会減第2のピーク

H15  自然減がマイナスへ



自然動態のみ

		





社会動態のみ

		

				年次 ネンジ				出生 シュッセイ		死亡 シボウ		自然増減 シゼンゾウゲン				年次 ネンジ				出生 シュッセイ		死亡 シボウ		自然増減 シゼンゾウゲン

				昭和 ショウワ		38年		16,916		5,436		11,480				平成 ヘイセイ		２		9,758		7,934		1,824								1,858

						39		18,480		5,692		12,788						３		9,945		7,579		2,366

						40		20,328		6,089		14,239						４		9,580		7,813		1,767						13,326

						41		14,965		5,523		9,442						５		9,273		7,895		1,378

						42		20,211		5,794		14,417						６		9,781		7,825		1,956

						43		19,759		5,666		14,093						７		9,362		8,482		880								967

						44		20,313		5,875		14,438						８		9,351		8,030		1,321

						45		21,003		6,416		14,587						９		9,574		8,280		1,294						13,651

						46		19,382		5,842		13,540						10		9,630		8,612		1,018

						47		19,284		5,854		13,430						11		9,201		8,880		321

						48		19,660		5,860		13,800						12		9,217		8,759		458								58

						49		18,914		6,017		12,897						13		9,100		8,628		472

						50		18,004		6,183		11,821						14		9,092		8,807		285						10,441

						51		17,512		6,347		11,165						15		8,505		9,059		△554

						52		16,431		6,179		10,252						16		8,675		9,044		△369

						53		16,024		6,381		9,643						17		8,247		9,299		△1,052								△1,188

						54		15,637		6,313		9,324						18		8,526		9,662		△1,136

						55		14,300		6,556		7,744						19		8,607		9,665		△1,058						7,188

						56		13,960		6,418		7,542						20		8,563		9,558		△995

						57		13,711		6,381		7,330						21		8,478		10,176		△1,698

						58		13,510		6,597		6,913						22		8,369		10,201		△1,832								△2,259

						59		13,103		6,692		6,411						23		8,449		10,517		△2,068

						60		12,330		6,955		5,375						24		8,269		10,480		△2,211						4,159

						61		12,020		6,799		5,221						25		8,133		10,714		△2,581

						62		10,874		6,898		3,976						26		7,956		10,559		△2,603

						63		10,493		7,244		3,249

				平成 ヘイセイ		元年		10,091		7,118		2,973





推計人口

		

				年次 ネンジ				転入 テンニュウ		転出 テンシュツ		社会増減 シャカイゾウゲン				年次 ネンジ				転入 テンニュウ		転出 テンシュツ		社会増減 シャカイゾウゲン

				昭和 ショウワ		38年		80,924		71,692		9,232				平成 ヘイセイ		２		57,709		65,690		△7,981						△4,966

						39		85,664		77,090		8,574						３		56,812		63,781		△6,969

						40		82,230		82,410		△180						４		56,767		60,397		△3,630				△7,679

						41		79,681		81,621		△1,940						５		56,847		59,461		△2,614

						42		78,203		86,117		△7,914						６		56,473		60,110		△3,637

						43		79,673		94,231		△14,558						７		56,064		58,687		△2,623						△3,320

						44		80,736		94,539		△13,803						８		55,547		59,437		△3,890

						45		79,442		93,016		△13,574						９		56,022		59,522		△3,500				△11,560

						46		84,237		93,899		△9,662						10		54,219		57,849		△3,630

						47		80,332		90,465		△10,133						11		53,415		56,372		△2,957

						48		80,822		93,590		△12,768						12		53,397		56,921		△3,524						△3,359

						49		84,163		95,825		△11,662						13		53,286		57,068		△3,782

						50		82,889		89,458		△6,569						14		52,873		55,954		△3,081				△7,622

						51		80,180		85,911		△5,731						15		52,038		55,642		△3,604

						52		77,159		84,682		△7,523						16		50,327		53,129		△2,802

						53		75,027		85,581		△10,554						17		50,319		52,480		△2,161						△1,998

						54		75,317		83,051		△7,734						18		50,942		53,423		△2,481

						55		72,749		80,784		△8,035						19		50,115		52,961		△2,846				△8,239

						56		69,234		77,301		△8,067						20		49,562		51,100		△1,538

						57		68,111		75,356		△7,245						21		48,133		49,097		△964

						58		66,338		75,260		△8,922						22		45,918		46,869		△951						△1,593

						59		64,724		73,652		△8,928						23		46,273		46,385		△112

						60		62,246		71,175		△8,929						24		45,087		46,444		△1,357				△9,532

						61		60,767		70,352		△9,585						25		43,386		45,555		△2,169

						62		60,485		72,281		△11,796						26		41,809		45,184		△3,375

						63		58,052		67,016		△8,964

				平成 ヘイセイ		元年		57,632		66,016		△8,384





		

				年次 ネンジ				推計人口
（10月1日現在） スイケイジンコウガツヒゲンザイ		人口増減
（10月1日比較） ジンコウゾウゲンガツヒヒカク				年次 ネンジ				推計人口
（10月1日現在） スイケイジンコウガツヒゲンザイ		人口増減
（10月1日比較） ジンコウゾウゲンガツヒヒカク

				昭和 ショウワ		38年		1,032,648						平成 ヘイセイ		２		1,026,455		△7,873

						39		1,036,034		3,386						３		1,021,816		△4,639

						40		1,042,388		6,354						４		1,020,877		△939

						41		1,040,419		△1,969						５		1,019,996		△881

						42		1,042,313		1,894						６		1,019,372		△624

						43		1,040,673		△1,640						７		1,019,598		226

						44		1,039,864		△809						８		1,017,733		△1,865

						45		1,042,321		2,457						９		1,016,264		△1,469

						46		1,045,715		3,394						10		1,014,608		△1,656

						47		1,048,906		3,191						11		1,011,762		△2,846

						48		1,051,076		2,170						12		1,011,471		△291

						49		1,052,133		1,057						13		1,008,657		△2,814

						50		1,058,058		5,925						14		1,006,458		△2,199

						51		1,063,981		5,923						15		1,003,267		△3,191

						52		1,067,915		3,934						16		1,000,136		△3,131

						53		1,067,612		△303						17		993,525		△6,611

						54		1,068,415		803						18		990,585		△2,940

						55		1,065,078		△3,337						19		987,230		△3,355

						56		1,065,032		△46						20		984,953		△2,277

						57		1,064,970		△62						21		982,805		△2,148

						58		1,063,600		△1,370						22		976,846		△5,959

						59		1,061,092		△2,508						23		974,287		△2,559

						60		1,056,402		△4,690						24		971,788		△2,499

						61		1,053,010		△3,392						25		968,122		△3,666

						62		1,045,560		△7,450						26		963,259		△4,863

						63		1,039,482		△6,078

				平成 ヘイセイ		元年		1,034,328		△5,154





推計人口


（10月1日現在）


人口増減


（10月1日比較）


推計人口


（10月1日現在）


人口増減


（10月1日比較）


昭和38年1,032,648平成２1,026,455△7,873


391,036,0343,386３1,021,816△4,639


401,042,3886,354４1,020,877△939


411,040,419△1,969５1,019,996△881


421,042,3131,894６1,019,372△624


431,040,673△1,640７1,019,598226


441,039,864△809８1,017,733△1,865


451,042,3212,457９1,016,264△1,469


461,045,7153,394101,014,608△1,656


471,048,9063,191111,011,762△2,846


481,051,0762,170121,011,471△291


491,052,1331,057131,008,657△2,814


501,058,0585,925141,006,458△2,199


511,063,9815,923151,003,267△3,191


521,067,9153,934161,000,136△3,131


531,067,612△30317993,525△6,611


541,068,41580318990,585△2,940


551,065,078△3,33719987,230△3,355


561,065,032△4620984,953△2,277


571,064,970△6221982,805△2,148


581,063,600△1,37022976,846△5,959


591,061,092△2,50823974,287△2,559


601,056,402△4,69024971,788△2,499


611,053,010△3,39225968,122△3,666


621,045,560△7,45026963,259△4,863


631,039,482△6,078


平成元年1,034,328△5,154


年次年次






1) Work: Creation of Jobs 
 Number of city’s university graduates finding employment 

locally 
1.5x (10 percentage-point increase in local new graduate 
employment rate) 

e.g. Close gap (350 graduates) between percentage of new 
graduates wanting to find employment locally (32%) 
and percentage actually doing so (22%) 

 Number of new jobs in city   
20,000 

 Increase in airport users    
1.26 million ⇒ 2 million 

 Airfreight volumes   
Double (15,000 t ⇒ 30,000 t) 

 Economic ripple effect of manufacturing and environment/ 
energy 

Approx. ¥950 billion 

Basic Targets 

Basic Policy 
Achieve positive social dynamics by encouraging women and young people to 
establish themselves in the city and by other means, with the aim of becoming 
a model of success in regional revitalization 

2) People: Create new flows of people 
 Transfer of company head office functions from Tokyo 

metropolitan area  
30 companies 

 Number of passengers passing through Kokura Station 
Shinkansen Exit 

3 million or more (annual)  
 Foreign tourists  

Double (130,000 ⇒ 260,000) 

3)  People: Fulfil the wishes of the young generation for 
marriage, birth and child rearing 
 Women in the workforce  

Increase percentage of women aged 25–44 years in the 
workforce from 65.9％ to 70％. 

 Companies registering/notifying Diversity Action Declarations 
Total 800 

  Maintain top-class total fertility rate among ordinance-
designated cities 

4) Town: Create an attractive city suited to the times 
 Percentage of residents who respond that they “have pride and 

confidence in their city” 
From 57％ (FY2013) ⇒ 80％ or more 

 Improve sense of public safety: percentage of residents who 
believe the city is safe 

From 76％ (FY2014) ⇒ 90％ or more 
 Number of known criminal offences (per 1000 population) 

12th ⇒ Best Three among ordinance-designated cities 
 Reduce by 20% the number of publicly owned facilities over at 

least the next forty years 

    Regional revitalization efforts 
Town, People & Work Revitalization Strategy in City of Kitakyushu 
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PARTNERSHIP 

RESIDENTS 

GOVERNMENT COMPANIES 

Residents inspecting companies 

Stricter regulation and 
monitoring 

Signing of Pollution Prevention 
Agreement 

City of Kitakyushu succeeds in  
environmental rehabilitation 

   EXPERIENCE IN OVERCOMING POLLUTION 
 ─ Joint efforts by public and private sectors to solve urban problems ─  

From a polluted city to a 
green FutureCity 

 

Building civic pride among residents 

1960s 

Today 

P4 



ENVIRONMENTAL 
VALUE 

SOCIAL VALUE ECONOMIC VALUE 
KITAKYUSHU NEW 

GROWTH STRATEGY 
(Established Mar 2013) 

ECO-MODEL CITY 
Kitakyushu Green Frontier Plan 

(Establishment of FY2013 Next Action Plan) 

HEALTH MODEL CITY 
Kitakyushu Health Promotion Plan 

(Established Mar 2013) 

～北九州スマートコミュニティ創造事業～ 
City of Kitakyushu’s FutureCity Efforts 
─ Creating value through synergy of environment, society and economy ─  

P5 

Fureai Flower and 
Vegetable Gardens 

Deploying urban 
infrastructure overseas 

Creating a city of safety 
and peace of mind 

Promoting introduction of 
nursing robots 

Hiagari Sewage Sludge Fuelization Plant 
(completed Oct 2015) 



Showcase of Diverse Energy Supplies  (Hibikinada District) 

1) Primary energy stockpiling bases 
• Petroleum stockpiling base 
• Coal import base 
• LNG import base 

2) Thermal power generation 
• Highly efficient use of coal in power generation 

(EAGLE: Energy Application for Gas, Liquid and 
Electricity) 

• Biomass-coal co-firing power generation 
• High-efficiency LNG thermal power generation 

3) Renewable and new energies 
• Wind power generation, including offshore 
• Large-scale solar power generation 
• Hydrogen (SHS: Smart Hydrogen Stations) 

4) Energy linked to industry 
• CDQ facilities 
• Thermal power resources and energy flexibility 

Environment × Economy 
 Regional Energy Hub Promotion Project 

P6 

Aim to establish hubs for low-carbon, stable, and low-cost energies 



●Effective utilization of unused city-owned land and sections of parkland  

City-owned land lent out to community associations, etc. at no charge 

Used to plant flowers  
and vegetables 

Make town  
greener 

Keep senior 
citizens healthy 

Give senior 
citizens purpose 
and motivation 

Inter-generational 
interaction makes 

community stronger 

Environment × Society 
Fureai Flower and Vegetable Gardens Project  
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Overseas deployment of “Green Cities”  
where environment and economy are in balance 

アジアに貢献する都市環境インフラの海外展開 

Haiphong (Vietnam) 
Support for establishment of Green Growth Promotion Plan 
Received order for U-BCF installation project (International 
Water Business) 

Experience in 
overcoming 

pollution 

Leading-edge environmental technologies 
Urban environmental infrastructure 

technologies 

Friendly relations with other countries 
cultivated through many years of 

international contributions 

9 major cities in Cambodia 
Deployment of International Water Business 

Surabaya (Indonesia) 
Export of comprehensive Green City initiatives, 
including waste management, energy, wastewater 
treatment, etc. 

India, China, Myanmar, etc. 
Promotion of Eco-city model, recycling of electrical 
and electronic waste products, etc. 

Intermediate waste separation facility (Surabaya) 

U-BCF plant in operation in Haiphong, Vietnam 

  
Economy × Environment 
Deploying urban environmental infrastructure  
overseas to contribute to Asia 
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 Kitakyushu Technical Aid Plaza 
(Kitakyushu Municipal Welfare Agency) 

 University of Occupational and Environmental Health Japan 

 The Center for Socio-Robotic Synthesis, Kyushu Institute of Technology 

 Kitakyushu Nursing Robot Promotion Council 

  TOTO Ltd. 

Bedside flush toilet PALRO 
(communication robot) 

 REIF Co., Ltd 

Tree 
(walking rehabilitation 

assistance tool) 

 Yaskawa Electric Corporation 

Transfer assist device 

Presence of world-famous robotics companies 

Excellent development regimes, abundant 
human resources 
(Prospective graduates of science and engineering universities, 
graduate schools, and technical colleges: approx. 4,500/year) 

Promoting the return of research outcomes to society and the development of 
next-generation robots, with a focus on extreme environments, medicine-
industry collaboration, mechatronics, and robotics education. 

REWALK 
(walk assist device for patients 

with spinal cord injuries) 

The only medical school in Japan to research the development of industrial 
medicine and occupational health and safety. 

 FAIS (Kitakyushu Foundation for the Advancement of 
Industry Science and Technology) 

     Robotics Technology Center 

  FUJISOFT INC. 

Academia Assistance schemes for 
demonstration and implementation 

Create a hub for research and development, demonstration and assessment through 
collaboration between industry, academia and government 

 Social × Economy  
 Promoting Introduction of Nursing Robots 
 (Proposal for National Strategic Special Zone) 
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Industry 

Govt 



Comprehensive promotion of dementia support 
and prevention of need for nursing care 

Quality ensured through cooperation 
with residents and relevant organizations 

Entire community banding together to watch over 
and support the elderly 

Creating an environment where active seniors 
can engage with society 

City of Kitakyushu Initiative 

Operation of Dementia Support and Nursing Care 
Prevention Center (tentative title) 

               * From April 2016 
 Support and network-building for senior citizens and their 

families 
 Training and support for dementia supporters and other human 

resources 
 Development of prevention programs backed by scientific 

evidence 
 Assistance in promotion of new industries related to health, 

medicine and nursing care 

Establishment of hub for demonstration of CCRC 
 Demonstration of Kitakyushu CCRC Model 

(staying healthy, life-long education, social contribution 
activities, cooperation with local community, etc.) 

  Establishment of Active Senior Hello Work  
(job-placement service) 
(Proposal for National  
Strategic Special Zone) 

 
Life Linking Network Program 
 To prevent residents from becom- 

ing socially isolated, the whole  
community will watch over them and 
link them to necessary services, etc. 

Dementia Programs, etc. 
 Training of dementia supporters 
 Dementia Policy Promotion Council (Orange Council) – 

members from community groups, private citizens, 
government 

 SOS network systems for cooperation by residents, private 
sector and government in assisting wandering elderly, etc. 

*Top class among ordinance-
designated cities for numbers trained 

Regional Comprehensive Support Center 
 Center operated directly by city with cooperation of related 

organizations 

In-home Medical and Nursing Care Support Center 
 Establish hub for coordination of medical and nursing care 

within Medical Association 

Full range of high-quality medical resources 

Full Range of Assistance  
for the Elderly * Only ordinance-designated 

city to operate directly 

City of Kitakyushu Initiative 

Solutions to Social Problems  
Public-Private Cooperation for Advanced Assistance  
for the Elderly 
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City of Kitakyushu Initiative 
 



安全・安心を実感できるまちづくり 

Raising residents’ awareness and promoting action 
regarding safety and peace of mind 

• Measures to prevent crimes against children, women and senior citizens 
• Hold Safety and Peace of Mind Student Volunteer Summit (tentative title) 
• Promote voluntary crime prevention activities by businesses 

• 10,000-Strong Security Patrol Campaign 
• Promotion of activities to watch over children 

Development of environment that considers 
safety and peace of mind 

• Model program for roads, parks, etc. with an added  
crime prevention perspective 

• Reinforcement of night-time safety measures along school  
commuting routes 

• Promotion of efforts to install more security cameras 

Number of known criminal offences 

After peaking in 2002 

40,389 cases 
⇒ 11,267 cases (2014) 

Promotion of community activities for  
safety and peace of mind  

Solutions to Social Problems 
City building that gives a real sense of safety and peace of mind P11 
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Employing its greatest asset, the power of its 
people, the City of Kitakyushu will take 
advantage of its experience in overcoming 
pollution and its strengths as a city standing 
at the forefront against the challenges of a 
super-aging population, to contribute to the 
resolution of global problems. 
Through the formation of public-private 
partnerships, Kitakyushu will strive to 
become a FutureCity that places its people at 
its center, and to be a city where everyone 
wants to live and where everyone can lead 
vibrant lives. 
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